TAT8857A1H
CATV Doubler – Hybrid RFIC
Data Sheet: Rev. C  06/02/15 - 1 of 12 -                Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.  www.triquint.com / www.qorvo.com
Applications
• CATV Line Amplifiers
• CATV System Amplifiers
• Distribution Nodes

CATV Doubler – Hybrid RFIC
Data Sheet: Rev. C  06/02/15 - 4 of 12 -                Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.  www.triquint.com / www.qorvo.com
Bill of Material – TAT8857A1H-PCB   VCC = +24 V
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 1077901
U1 n/a CATV Doubler, SOIC-16 TriQuint TAT8857A1H
T1 n/a TX Line Transformer, 3rd winding, 1:1 Macom MABA-009210-CT1760
T2 n/a TX Line Transformer, Special, 2:1
Macom MABA-007681-CT2010
Mini-Circuits TRS2-1T-1+
C5, C6 1.8 pF CAP 0402, ± 0.1pF, 50V, NPO TDK C1005C0G1H1R8B
C27, C28 0.7 pF CAP 0402, ± 0.075pF, 25V, NPO Panasonic ECD-G0ER709
C17, C18 0.5 pF CAP 0402, ± 0.25pF, 50V, NPO/COG Murata GRM1555C1HR50CZ01D
C15, C16 2.2 pF CAP 0402, ± 0.25pF, 50V, NPO/COG Murata GRM1555C1H2R2CZ01D
C24, C25 0.033 uF CAP 0603, 10%, 50V, X7R AVX 06035C333KAZ2A
C2, C3, C4, C7, C8,
C11, C12 0.01 uF CAP 0402, 10%, 50V, X7R various
C9, C10 82 pF CAP 0402, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG Murata GRM1555C1H820JZ01D
C13, C14 330 pF CAP 0402, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG TDK CGA2B2C0G1H331J
C22 0.01 uF CAP 0603, 10%, 50V, X7R AVX 06035C103KAT2A
L11, L12 470 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402AF-471XJLU
L15, L16 9 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-9NXJLW
L17, L18 8.2 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-8N2JLW
L30 3.9 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-3N9XJLW
L20 900 nH IND 1008, 10% CoilCraft 1008AF-901XKLC
L5, L6 15 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-15NXJL
L13, L14 27 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-27NXJL
L7, L8, L19 600 Ω RES 0402, 300mA bead Murata BLM15BD601SN1
L9, L10 82 nH IND 0402, 5% CoilCraft 0402CS-82NXJLU
R1, R2 27 kΩ RES 0402, 1%, 50V, 1/16W various
R11, R12 18.2 Ω RES 0402, 1%, 50V, 1/10W various
R13, R14 1.3 kΩ RES 0402, 1%, 50V, 1/16W various
R18 2.7 kΩ RES 0603, 1%, 75V, 1/10W various

TAT8857A1H
CATV Doubler – Hybrid RFIC
Data Sheet: Rev. C  06/02/15 - 7 of 12 -                Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.  www.triquint.com / www.qorvo.com
Bill of Material – TAT8857A1H-PCB   VCC = +12 V
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 1077901
U1 n/a CATV Doubler, SOIC-16 TriQuint TAT8857A1H
T1 n/a TX Line Transformer, 3rd winding, 1:1 Macom MABA-08483-CT1760
T2 n/a TX Line Transformer, Special, 2:1
Macom MABA-007681-CT2010
Mini-Circuits TRS2-1T-1+
L1 910 nH Ind 1008 ±10% 1400mA Coil Craft 1008AF-901XKLC
L2 600 Ω Ferrite Bead 0603 100mA Murata BLM18HD601SN1
L3 3.9 nH Ind 0603 ±5% Coil Craft 0603CS-3N9XJL
L5, L6 560 nH Ind 0603 ±5% 530mA Coil Craft 0603AF-561XJR
L7, L8 11 nH Ind 0603 ±5% 700mA Coil Craft 0603CS-11NXJL
L9, L10 2.2 nH Ind 0603 ±5% 100 mA   Coil Craft 0603CS-2N2XJL
C1, C2 0.033 uF Cap 0603 ±10% 50V X7R AVX 06035C333KAZ2A
C3 100 pF Cap 0603 ±5% 50V NPO/COG AVX 06035A101JAT2A
C4, C5, C7, C8, C11,
C12, C17, C18 0.01 uF Cap 0603 ±5% 50V X7R AVX 06035C103JAT2A
C9, C10 3.3 pF Cap 0603 ±0.1pF 50V AVX 06035J3R3BBSTR
C13, C14 2.7 pF Cap 0603 ±0.1pF 200V NPO/COG AVX 06032U2R7BAT2A
C15, C16 330 pF Cap 0603 ±5% 50V NPO/COG AVX 06035A331JAT2A
C19 0.5 pF Cap 0603 ±0.05pF 50V NPO/COG AVX 06035J0R5ABSTR
R1 2.70 KΩ Res 0603 ±1% 1/10W various
R2 680 Ω Res 0603 ±1% 1/10W various
R3, R4 20.0 Ω Res 1206 ±1% 1/4W various
R5, R6 220 Ω Res 0603 ±1% 1/10W various